

THIS IS CROSSROADS COUNTRY

2024 Calendar Contest Entry Form

Deadline: July 31, 2024

Name	
Address	Phone
Town	Email
Province	Postal Code
<u>Entry #1</u>	<u>Entry #2</u>
Photo Caption	Photo Caption
Date Photo Taken	Date Photo Taken
Photo Location	Photo Location
<u>Entry #3</u>	Entry #4
Photo Caption	Photo Caption
Date Photo Taken	Date Photo Taken
Photo Location	Photo Location

Photos can be submitted in the following ways:

Electronically by filling out our online submission form at www.crossroadscu.ca . *Drop off* at any Crossroads Credit Union branch (attention to "Calendar Photo Contest") *Mail* to Calendar Photo Contest, Crossroads Credit Union, P.O. Box 2006, Canora, SK, SoA oLo If you need any assistance call our Marketing Department at (306) 563-2424.

> Photographs become the property of Crossroads Credit Union once they have been submitted. No photographs, prints or CDs, will be returned.

- ✓ Photos must be taken in horizontal landscape (wider than it is tall) in order to fit the layout of the calendar.
- ✓ Only recent, high resolution, color photos taken in Saskatchewan will be accepted.
- ✓ Up to four photos can accompany each entry form. If you have more entries, simply fill out more forms.
- A Grand Prize of \$200 will be awarded to the "COVER PHOTO" chosen for the calendar. The photo will be published in our calendar which is distributed throughout Crossroads Country, as well as on our website and social media channels. In addition, the Grand Prize Winner will have the opportunity to choose a Non-Profit Organization that they would like Crossroads CU to make a \$200 donation.
- ✓ All other winning photos will receive \$50 as well as publicity as mentioned above.
- ✓ The contest is open only to members of Crossroads Credit Union.
- ✓ Deadline for entry is July 31, 2024.

I hereby authorize and consent that Crossroads Credit Union shall have the absolute right to reproduce, crop, enhance, enlarge and publish the submitted photo (s) in their 2025 calendar or in other print and electronic media, publications and advertising materials at their complete discretion. I hereby verify that I am the owner of the enclosed/attached photograph entered in the 2025 calendar contest.

Yes, I authorize. Signature: _____

Date:_____